# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM422403

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Aptify Corporation		04/03/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Association Success Corporation	
Street Address:	650 Poydras Street, 25th Floor	
City:	New Orleans	
State/Country:	LOUISIANA	
Postal Code:	70130	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86862999	ASSOCIATION SUCCESS

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2028427899

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2028427800

Email: cfountain@cooley.com, jlauter@cooley.com

Correspondent Name: Judd Lauter

Address Line 1: 1299 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, Ste 700

Address Line 2: Cooley LLP

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	329549-103
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Cheryl Fountain/Senior Paralegal
SIGNATURE:	/cheryllfountain/
DATE SIGNED:	04/04/2017

#### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Confirmatory Trademark Assignment - Aptify Corporation to Association Success Corporation#page1.tif source=Confirmatory Trademark Assignment - Aptify Corporation to Association Success Corporation#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006026 FRAME: 0133

900401099

# CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Confirmatory Trademark Assignment Agreement ("Agreement") is entered into as of the last date of signature below by and between **Aptify Corporation**, a Delaware corporation (the "Assignor") and **Association Success Corporation**, a Delaware corporation (the "Assignee") (collectively, the "Parties").

WHEREAS, Assignor, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which has been acknowledged, previously assigned to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the trademark listed in Schedule A attached hereto (the "Trademark") in the United States and throughout the world, together with that portion of Assignor's business to which the Trademark pertained and all goodwill associated with and symbolized by the Trademark, by means of the Domain Name, Trademark and Related IP Assignment executed by the Parties on January 1, 2017 and the LLC Purchase Agreements executed by the Parties on January 1, 2017.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Parties wish to confirm, reaffirm and record the assignment of the Trademark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereto have executed this Agreement on the dates specified below.

APTIFY CORPORATION	ASSOCIATION SUCCESS CORPORATION Digitally signed by Amith Nagarajan
By: Wall	By: ON: cn=Amith Nagarajan. o. ou, enall-amith, nagarajan@hotmail.com, c=US Date: 2017.04.03 20:36:34-05'00'
Name: Mark T Patterson	Name:Amith Nagarajan
Title: Chief Operating Officer	Chairman Title:
Date: Apr 3, 2017	Apr 3, 2017

# Schedule A

Trademark	Country	Filing Date	Application Number
ASSOCIATION SUCCESS	United States	Filed 12/31/2015	86/862,999

**RECORDED: 04/04/2017** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 006026 FRAME: 0135